Legal Notice

PUBLIC HEARING

In accordance with MGL Ch. 40C, and the Harvard Historic Districts and Historical Commission Bylaw, the Harvard Historical Commission will hold a Public Hearing via zoom on **Wednesday**, **May 3**, **2023**, to consider a Certificate of Appropriateness application for porch roof work from Precision Roofing and Fay Martin, 5 Fairbank Street, Harvard, in the Harvard Common Historic District. The meeting will begin at 7 p.m. and the public hearing will occur shortly thereafter.

A copy of the application may be reviewed on the Historical Commission's website at https://www.harvard-ma.gov/historical-commission. Persons wishing to learn more or comment should attend the Zoom meeting. A link to the meeting will be embedded in the agenda and posted on the Historical Commission website. Written comments may be submitted to the email shown below and must be received at least 24 hours prior to the meeting to be presented.

George Triantaris Chair, Harvard Historical Commission Gtriantaris01451@gmail.com [4/14/23]